PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH

From:

The Deputy Registrar Colleges Branch Administrative Building Panjab University Chandigarh. To:

- 1. The Principal of all the Colleges (Arts, Science and Commerce) affiliated to PU Chd.
- 2. The Chairperson of all teaching Departments, PU Chd.
- 3. The Director/ Hony. Director/ Principal, PU Regional Centres/ PU Constituent Colleges, Sri Muktsar Sahib, Ludhiana and Hoshiarpur, Ferozpur.
- 4. Director Higher Education, U.T. Chandigarh
- 5. Director Higher Education, Vidya Bhawan, 7th Floor, (PSEB Complex), 9 Phase-08, S.A.S. Nagar (Punjab) -160062, Punjab

6.

- 5. Academic Calendar for all the P.U. Teaching Departments/Regional Centers for **PG Courses (fresh admission)** having Semester system of Examination for the session 2024-2025.
- 6. Academic Calendar for all the P.U. Teaching Departments/Regional Centers for **UG/PG** (On-going Classes) having Semester system of Examination for the session 2024-2025

This is for information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully

Sd/Deputy Registrar (Colleges)

Encls. as above

PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH

The Academic Calendar to be followed by all Affiliated/Constituent colleges of Panjab University, Chandigarh, (Arts, Science & Commerce) for UG classes (New Admission) 1st year

PANJAB UNI'	VERSITY.	CHANDIGA	۱R
-------------	----------	----------	----

The Academic Calendar to be followed by all Affiliated/Constituent colleges of Panjab University, Chandigarh, UG/ PG classes (Ongoing classes) for the Session 2024-25:

Sr.	Particulars	From	
No.	1 at uculars	riom	

PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH

The Academic Calendar to be followed by all Teaching Departments/Regional Centres of Panjab University, Chandigarh, for UG classes (New Admission) 1st year for the Session 2024-25:

Sr.	Particulars	From	To
No.	1 at ticulars	1 1 0111	10